March 30, 2024

To, BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 532740

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400 051

Company Code: LOKESHMACH

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Report pursuant to regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

I, Mullapudi Lokeswara Rao, being the Promoter of Lokesh Machines Limited, hereby submit the required report pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding the acquisition of 306044 (1.65%) Equity Shares on March 27, 2024. These shares were previously held by Late Mrs. Mullapudi Vijayalakshmi, one of the members of the Promoter Group.

Consequent to the above acquisition, my holding of the Equity Share in the company has increased from 541820 (2.93%) Equity Shares to 847864 (4.58%) Equity shares.

Furthermore, it should be noted that the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above transaction remains the same.

This disclosure is also being forwarded to the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully

Mullapudi Lokeswara Rao

Encl: As above

Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	None of the Transformer (MC)	1			
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lokesh Machines Limited			
2.		Mullapudi Lokeswara Rao			
3.	Be there	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
	shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited			
4.	Details of the transaction including	The Equity shares have been acquired by way			
	rationale, if any, for the transfer/	of transmission and in reliance on the genera			
	acquisition of shares.		exemption under Regulation 10 (1) (g) of SEB		
5	Delevent mendetien und schilt (Takeover Regulation, 2011.			
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open	Regulation $10(1)(g)$ - acquisition by way or transmission.			
	offer.	transmission.			
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed		Not App	icable	
	acquisition was required to be made				
	under regulation 10 (5) and if so,				
	> whether disclosure was made and				
	whether it was made within the				
	timeline specified under the				
	regulations.				
7.	> date of filing with the stock exchange.	Disclosures required Whether the			
	Details of acquisition	Disclosures		Whether	
		to be made under regulation 10(5)		disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Not Applicable		Not Applicable	
	b. Date of acquisition	Not Applicable		Not Applicable	
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in	Not Applicable		Not Applicable	
	respect of the acquisitions from each	rtornpp	incuore	Ppr	, in the second
	person mentioned in 7(a) above				
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired /	Not Applicable		Not Applicable	
	actually acquired as a % of diluted				
	share capital of TC				
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to	Not Applicable		Not Applicable	
	be acquired / actually acquired				
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No. of	% w.r.t.	No. of	% w.r.1
		shares held	total	shares	total
		Shares here			share
		Shares here	share	held	
		shares neid	capital of	held	capital
			capital of TC		capital of TC
	 a. Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) b. Each Seller / Transferor 	5,41,820 8,25,661	capital of	held 8,47,864 5,19,617	capital

Ne. det

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Mullapudi Lokeswara Rao

(Signature of the acquirer)

Place: Hyderabad Date: 30.03.2024